
C - 60990A BIARRITZ WHITE MET.

SKIN: 65594 NEWMAR DESERT GOLD
A - 56680 CAJUN SPICE OBSIDIAN
B - 574482 ROSSO BORDEAU

D - 56680 CAJUN SPICE OBSIDIAN
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PLEASE ACKNOWLEDGE AND DATE THE FOLLOWING
ORDER/PRINT FOR APPROVAL TO BUILD, AND FAX TO
NEWMAR (AT 574-773-2895) AS SOON AS POSSIBLE

DATE: ______________________________________

SIGN: ______________________________________

PLEASE ACKNOWLEDGE AND DATE THE FOLLOWING
ORDER/PRINT FOR APPROVAL TO BUILD, AND FAX TO
NEWMAR (AT 574-773-2895) AS SOON AS POSSIBLE

DATE: ______________________________________

SIGN: ______________________________________

UNIT:  113581
DEALER: Mount Comfort RV
SPECIAL:  379

D

D



Created 2/25/2021

SKIN: 65594 BASE # BASE NAME
1 QT

Grams

1 QUART
Cum. Grams

1 GAL
Grams

1 GALLON
Cum. Grams

UR50 UNIVERSAL MID TEMP REDUCER 80.78 80.78 323.1 323.1
BC101 FLOP CONTROL 66.73 147.50 266.9 590.0
BC105 WHITE 69.40 216.90 277.6 867.6
BC110 WHITE PEARL 184.43 401.33 737.7 1605.3
BC171 MEDIUM ALUMINUM 377.63 778.95 1510.5 3115.8
BC201 DEEP BLACK 18.45 797.40 73.8 3189.6
BC600 GOLD 28.10 825.50 112.4 3302.0
BC605 YELLOW OXIDE 20.15 845.65 80.6 3382.6
BC800 RED GOLD 29.83 875.48 119.3 3501.9
BC821 DARK MAROON 2.65 878.13 10.6 3512.5

COLOR A: 56680 (56680B) BASE # BASE NAME
1 QT

Grams

1 QUART
Cum. Grams

1 GAL
Grams

1 GALLON
Cum. Grams

UR50 UNIVERSAL MID TEMP REDUCER 79.00 79.00 316.0 316.0
BC200 BLACK 640.25 719.25 2561.0 2877.0
BC471 0 54.00 773.25 216.0 3093.0
CB105 41.20 814.45 164.8 3257.8
BC809 0 12.80 827.25 51.2 3309.0
BC825 LIGHT MAROON 13.00 840.25 52.0 3361.0
BC140 MEDIUM FINE IRIDESCENT 12.00 852.25 48.0 3409.0
BC609 6.00 858.25 24.0 3433.0

COLOR B: 574482 BASE # BASE NAME
1 QT

Grams

1 QUART
Cum. Grams

1 GAL
Grams

1 GALLON
Cum. Grams

UR50 UNIVERSAL MID TEMP REDUCER 79.53 79.53 318.1 318.1
BC140 MEDIUM FINE IRIDESCENT 9.58 89.10 38.3 356.4
BC170 MEDIUM IRIDESCENT 14.33 103.43 57.3 413.7
BC300 CARBAZOLE VIOLET 104.13 207.55 416.5 830.2
BC116 SUPER RUSSET PEARL 38.13 245.68 152.5 982.7
BC200 BLACK 41.38 287.05 165.5 1148.2
BC805 RED OXIDE 58.88 345.93 235.5 1383.7
BC821 DARK MAROON 528.65 874.58 2114.6 3498.3

COLOR C: 60990 (60990A) BASE # BASE NAME
1 QT

Grams

1 QUART
Cum. Grams

1 GAL
Grams

1 GALLON
Cum. Grams

UR50 UNIVERSAL MID TEMP REDUCER 84.13 84.13 336.5 336.5
BC194 HI HIDING WHITE 938.38 1022.50 3753.5 4090.0
BC209 BLACK TONER 28.53 1051.03 114.1 4204.1
BC605 YELLOW OXIDE 13.55 1064.58 54.2 4258.3

BIARRITZ WHITE MET

ROSSO BORDEAU

CAJON SPICE OBSIDIAN PEARL,

OBSIDIAN BLACK MET

Paint Code Formulas - BASF Diamont

DESSERT GOLD MET

SPECIAL FOR UNIT 113581 - 2019 BAY STAR



Created 2/25/2021

Paint Code Formulas - BASF Diamont
SPECIAL FOR UNIT 113581 - 2019 BAY STAR

COLOR D: 56680 (56680B) BASE # BASE NAME
1 QT

Grams

1 QUART
Cum. Grams

1 GAL
Grams

1 GALLON
Cum. Grams

UR50 UNIVERSAL MID TEMP REDUCER 79.00 79.00 316.0 316.0
BC200 BLACK 640.25 719.25 2561.0 2877.0
BC471 0 54.00 773.25 216.0 3093.0
CB105 41.20 814.45 164.8 3257.8
BC809 0 12.80 827.25 51.2 3309.0
BC825 LIGHT MAROON 13.00 840.25 52.0 3361.0
BC140 MEDIUM FINE IRIDESCENT 12.00 852.25 48.0 3409.0
BC609 6.00 858.25 24.0 3433.0

CAJON SPICE OBSIDIAN PEARL,

OBSIDIAN BLACK MET



Created 2/25/2021

SKIN: 65594 BASE # BASE NAME
1 QT

Grams

1 QUART
Cum. Grams

1 GAL
Grams

1 GALLON
Cum. Grams

HB002 HYDRO BASE 587.33 587.33 2349.3 2349.3
HB99M WHITE PEARL 189.28 776.60 757.1 3106.4
HB120 FINE ALUMINUM 79.00 855.60 316.0 3422.4
HB680 GOLD 19.20 874.80 76.8 3499.2
HB780 RED GOLD 15.60 890.40 62.4 3561.6
HB999 LOW STRENGTH WHITE 14.33 904.73 57.3 3618.9
HB670 YELLOW OXIDE 8.40 913.13 33.6 3652.5
HB203 DEEP BLACK 7.20 920.33 28.8 3681.3
HB090 FLOP CONTROL 61.10 981.43 244.4 3925.7

COLOR A: 56680 BASE # BASE NAME
1 QT

Grams

1 QUART
Cum. Grams

1 GAL
Grams

1 GALLON
Cum. Grams

HB002 HYDRO BASE 665.33 665.33 2661.3 2661.3
HB203 DEEP BLACK 227.93 893.25 911.7 3573.0
HB200 BLUE BLACK 20.25 913.50 81.0 3654.0
HB770 RED OXIDE 11.63 925.13 46.5 3700.5
HB670 YELLOW OXIDE 9.70 934.83 38.8 3739.3
HB999 LOW STRENGTH WHITE 8.67 943.50 34.7 3774.0
HB462 SAPPHIRE 2 5.85 949.35 23.4 3797.4
HB150 MEDIUM ALUMINUM 2.00 951.35 8.0 3805.4
HB130 FINE ALUMINUM 1.92 953.28 7.7 3813.1

COLOR B: 574482 BASE # BASE NAME
1 QT

Grams

1 QUART
Cum. Grams

1 GAL
Grams

1 GALLON
Cum. Grams

HB002 Step 1 HYDRO BASE 537.30 537.30 2149.2 2149.2
HB990 Step 1 WHITE 565.23 1102.53 2260.9 4410.1
HB250 Step 1 BLACK 53.63 1156.15 214.5 4624.6
HB002 Step 2 HYDRO BASE 622.75 1778.90 2491.0 7115.6
HB861 Step 2 MAROON 208.83 1987.73 835.3 7950.9
HB300 Step 2 CARBAZOLE VIOLET 46.35 2034.08 185.4 8136.3
HB88L Step 2 RUSSET PEARL 29.93 2064.00 119.7 8256.0
HB740 Step 2 BRIGHT ORANGE 18.38 2082.38 73.5 8329.5
HB200 Step 2 BLUE BLACK 13.55 2095.93 54.2 8383.7
HB961 Step 2 TRANSPARENT WHITE 7.68 2103.60 30.7 8414.4
HB130 Step 2 FINE ALUMINUM 1.92 2105.53 7.7 8422.1
HB090 Step 2 FLOP CONTROL 4.80 2110.33 19.2 8441.3

COLOR C: 60990 (60990A) BASE # BASE NAME
1 QT

Grams

1 QUART
Cum. Grams

1 GAL
Grams

1 GALLON
Cum. Grams

HB002 HYDRO BASE 492.78 492.78 1971.1 1971.1
HB990 WHITE 673.38 1166.15 2693.5 4664.6
HB259 LOW STRENGTH BLACK 13.27 1179.43 53.1 4717.7
HB409 PHTHALO BLUE 12.08 1191.50 48.3 4766.0
HB670 YELLOW OXIDE 3.63 1195.13 14.5 4780.5
HB779 RED OXIDE 2.42 1197.55 9.7 4790.2

BIARRITZ WHITE, BIARRITZ WHITE

MET

CAJON SPICE OBSIDIAN PEARL,

OBSIDIAN BLACK MET

ROSSO BORDEAU

Paint Code Formulas - BASF Onyx Waterborne
SPECIAL FOR UNIT 113581 - 2019 BAY STAR

DESSERT GOLD MET, DESSERT GOLD



Created 2/25/2021

Paint Code Formulas - BASF Onyx Waterborne
SPECIAL FOR UNIT 113581 - 2019 BAY STAR

COLOR D: 56680 BASE # BASE NAME
1 QT

Grams

1 QUART
Cum. Grams

1 GAL
Grams

1 GALLON
Cum. Grams

HB002 HYDRO BASE 665.33 665.33 2661.3 2661.3
HB203 DEEP BLACK 227.93 893.25 911.7 3573.0
HB200 BLUE BLACK 20.25 913.50 81.0 3654.0
HB770 RED OXIDE 11.63 925.13 46.5 3700.5
HB670 YELLOW OXIDE 9.70 934.83 38.8 3739.3
HB999 LOW STRENGTH WHITE 8.67 943.50 34.7 3774.0
HB462 SAPPHIRE 2 5.85 949.35 23.4 3797.4
HB150 MEDIUM ALUMINUM 2.00 951.35 8.0 3805.4
HB130 FINE ALUMINUM 1.92 953.28 7.7 3813.1

CAJON SPICE OBSIDIAN PEARL,

OBSIDIAN BLACK MET


